Illinois law.
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Section 121.230  Disallowed Claims 

All claims disallowed by the Department shall not hereafter be reviewed except upon application to the Appeal Board of the Department of Veterans' Affairs. Any claimant whose claim has been denied may request a review by such Board and submit additional evidence if he or she so desires within 60 days from the date of the disallowed claim. 
